

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated27-12-2023

No. 419411/1: As per Gradation Lists, the dates of retirement on superannuation in respect of the following Assistant Engineers under Panchayat and Rural Development Department falls as shown against their names:

SI. No	.Name of Assistan	Place of Posting	Date of Retirement
<b> </b>	Engineer		
1	Sri Chandra Kt. Das	Kokrajha Dev. Block, Kokrajhar	31-01-2024
2	Sri Biplab Chutia	Sakomotha Dev. Block, Biswanath	31-03-2024
3	Sri Dilip Kr. Sharma	Chamaria Dev. Block, Kamrup	31-08-2024
4	Sri Naba Kr. Lahkar	Rani Dev. Block, Kamrup	31-08-2024
5,	Smti Deba Bala Bordoloi	Sivasagar Dev. Block, Sivasagar	31-08-2024
6	Sri Shishir Kr. Deka	Bihaguri Dev. Block, Sonitpur	31-08-2024
7	Sri Tazuddin Ahmed	Pachim Nalbari Dev. Block, Nalbari	30-10-2024

The incumbents are required to submit the pension proposal through 'Kritagyata portal'.

Signed by

Joint Szishai Naytle Govt. of Assam,
Panchayat and Rural Development Department
Date: 02-01-2024;43:39:38-2023

Memo No. 419411/1-A Copy to:

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information & necessary action.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The District Commissioner, .....
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, ......
- 5. The Project Director, (DRDA), ......
- 6. The Block Development Officer, .....
- 7. The Treasury Officer, .....
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. Office copy.
- 10. Departmental website.

By order etc,

Signed by Achitra Sonowal

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.